
2026  - MOTOCROSS
MX1

1º 111 Smith Kyle David FMCV-E.GRS 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 125 Marín Bataller Álex FMCV-E.Alberic -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º 29 Giménez Alcaráz Jonathan MC Off Road Novelda Riders -4 40 3 20 3 20

4º 251 Guillén Mondejar Ismael MC Verdegàs -22 18 4 18 DS 0

5º -18 0 - 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0 - 0

8º 0 0 - 0 - 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0

FMCV-E.GRS 50 50 50

FMCV-E.Alberic -6 44 44

MC Off Road Novelda Riders -4 40 40

MC Verdegàs -22 18 18

-18 0
0 0
0 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

Albaida

25-ene-2026

Pos Dor. Nombre Club PUNTOSApellidos

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS
MX2

1º 314 Martínez Mas Ángel MC Domeño Off Road 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 34 Galarza Agustina Vicente Andreu28 Competición -8 42 3 20 2 22

3º 191 Navarro Muñóz Joel MC Domeño Off Road 0 42 2 22 3 20

4º 73 Fito Murcia Juan Andreu28 Competición -8 34 4 18 5 16

5º 98 Navarro Montero Iván Enducross Almenara -4 30 6 15 6 15

6º 18 De Juan Flores Cristina MC Domeño Off Road 0 30 5 16 7 14

7º 267 Cédric Joshua Decorte MC Off Road Novelda Riders -3 27 7 14 8 13

8º 101 Pastor Terol Alfonso MC Domeño Off Road -9 18 DS 0 4 18

9º -18 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

MC Domeño Off Road 92 92 50 42

Andreu28 Competición -16 76 42 34

Enducross Almenara -46 30 30

MC Off Road Novelda Riders -3 27 27

-27 0
0 0
0 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre
Albaida

Club PUNTOS
25-ene-2026

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS
MX125

1º 238 Gabarda Castellano Álex MC Domeño Off Road 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 229 Camarasa Guardado Hugo CM RRR72 -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º 219 Vicente Mateo Max Andreu28 Competición -6 38 4 18 3 20

4º 19 Benavente Perdigón Ian MC Off Road Novelda Riders -6 32 5 16 5 16

5º 13 Rajadell Fernández Héctor CM RRR72 -1 31 8 13 4 18

6º 11 Ruano Sáez Santiago Andreu28 Competición -1 30 6 15 6 15

7º 277 Peñalver Caro Laura FMCV-E.GRS -2 28 7 14 7 14

8º 100 Carrillo Pérez Eusebio FMCV-E.Banyeres -8 20 3 20 DS 0

9º -20 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

12º 0 0 - 0 - 0

13º 0 0 - 0 - 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

15º 0 0 - 0 - 0

CM RRR72 75 75 44 31

Andreu28 Competición -7 68 38 30

MC Domeño Off Road -18 50 50

MC Off Road Novelda Riders -18 32 32

FMCV-E.GRS -4 28 28

FMCV-E.Banyeres -8 20 20

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

Club PUNTOSPos Dor. Apellidos Nombre
Albaida

25-ene-2026

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS
MX3

1º 28 Andreu Batllés Alejandro Andreu28 Competición 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 47 Basañez Pallares Borja Motorsports Onda -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º -44 0 - 0 - 0

4º 0 0 - 0 - 0

5º 0 0 - 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0 - 0

8º 0 0 - 0 - 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

Andreu28 Competición 50 50 50

Motorsports Onda -6 44 44

-44 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

Club PUNTOS
Albaida

Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre
25-ene-2026

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS
MX-A

1º 197 Bermejo Turpín Alberto CM RRR72 0 47 2 22 1 25

2º 27 Pérez Díaz Adrián Modesto FMCV 0 47 1 25 2 22

3º 57 Corona Angelo MC Off Road Novelda Riders -7 40 3 20 3 20

4º -40 0 - 0 - 0

5º 0 0 - 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0 - 0

8º 0 0 - 0 - 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

CM RRR72 47 47 47

FMCV 0 47 47

MC Off Road Novelda Riders -7 40 40

-40 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1

25-ene-2026
Club PUNTOS

Albaida

Piloto 2

Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS
MX-F

1º 48 Font Subero Zoe Motorsports Onda 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 96 Cano Gómez Mª Isabel CM Off Road Novelda Riders -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º 188 Andreu Fernández Martinez Andreu28 Competición -4 40 3 20 3 20

5º -40 0 - 0 - 0

4º 0 0 - 0 - 0

Motorsports Onda 50 50 50 0

CM Off Road Novelda Riders -6 44 44

Andreu28 Competición -4 40 40

-40 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

PUNTOS
25-ene-2026

Albaida
Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre Club

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS
MX85

1º 235 Gabarda Castellano Leo MC Domeño Off Road 0 47 2 22 1 25

2º 69 Garrido Barrios Enzo FMCV-E.GRS 0 47 1 25 2 22

3º 227 Dolz Moreno Roberto MC Domeño Off Road -7 40 3 20 3 20

4º 0 0 - 0 - 0

5º 0 0 - 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0 - 0

8º 0 0 - 0 - 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0

MC Domeño Off Road 87 87 47 40

FMCV-E.GRS -40 47 47

-47 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1

PUNTOS
Albaida

Piloto 2

Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre Club
25-ene-2026

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS
MX65

1º 151 Mitko Maksim FMCV-E.GRS 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 11 López Torregrosa Víctor CM RRR72 -8 42 3 20 2 22

3º 48 Celades Chaparro Maties Enducross Almenara -2 40 2 22 4 18

4º 44 Beuzenberg Willem FMCV-E.GRS -4 36 5 16 3 20

5º 24 Martínez Cava Salva KSB Sport -2 34 4 18 5 16

6º 106 Miravet Chirvasuta Marc Alcora Competició -4 30 6 15 6 15

7º 111 González Moreno Hugo Andreu28 Competición -3 27 8 13 7 14

8º 12 Ferre Monllor Ángel FMCV-E.Banyeres -1 26 7 14 9 12

9º 115 Smith Versluys Julia FMCV-E.GRS -1 25 9 12 8 13

10º -25 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

FMCV-E.GRS 86 86 50 36

 CM RRR72 -44 42 42

Enducross Almenara -2 40 40

KSB Sport -6 34 34

Alcora Competició -4 30 30

Andreu28 Competición -3 27 27

FMCV-E.Banyeres -1 26 26

-26 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

25-ene-2026
PUNTOS

Albaida
Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre Club

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS
MX50

1º 17 Silvestre Murillo Alma FMCV-E.GRS 50 1 25 1 25

2º 13 Beuzenberg Freek FMCV-E.GRS -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º 51 Cebrián Demcenco Álvaro FMCV-E.GRS -4 40 3 20 3 20

4º 6 Ruíz Ruíz Erick FMCV-E.GRS -6 34 5 16 4 18

5º 100 Navarro Marroquí Ares Manuel FMCV-E.GRS -16 18 4 18 DS 0

6º -18 0 - 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0 - 0

FMCV-E.GRS 94 94 50 44

-94 0
0 0
0 0

Piloto 2CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1

25-ene-2026
PUNTOS

Albaida
Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre Club

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS - InterOpen
MX1

1º 5 Abel Peinado Carlos FCMM 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 111 Smith Kyle David FMCV-E.GRS -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º 125 Marín Bataller Álex FMCV-E.Alberic -4 40 3 20 3 20

4º 84 Alcázar Guerrero Pedro José FMRM -4 36 4 18 4 18

5º 29 Giménez Alcaráz Jonathan MC Off Road Novelda Riders -4 32 5 16 5 16

6º 7 Santos Sánchez Antonio Jesús FMRM -2 30 6 15 6 15

7º 251 Guillén Mondejar Ismael MC Verdegàs -16 14 7 14 DS 0

8º -14 0 - 0 - 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

12º 0 0 - 0 - 0

13º 0 0 - 0 - 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

15º 0 0 - 0 - 0

16º 0 0 - 0 - 0

17º 0 0 - 0 - 0

18º 0 0 - 0 - 0

19º 0 0 - 0 - 0

25-ene-2026

Albaida
Pos Dor. Nombre Club PUNTOSApellidos

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS - InterOpen
MX2

 

1º 4 López Carreras Manuel FMCL 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 337 Miró Rodríguez Bruno FCM -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º 314 Martínez Mas Ángel MC Domeño Off Road -6 38 3 20 4 18

4º 191 Navarro Muñóz Joel MC Domeño Off Road -5 33 4 18 6 15

5º 34 Galarza Agustína Vicente Andreu28 Competición -1 32 5 16 5 16

6º 73 Fito Murcia Juan Andreu28 Competición -4 28 6 15 8 13

7º 98 Navarro Montero Iván Enducross Almenara -3 25 8 13 9 12

8º 18 De Juan Flores Cristina MC Domeño Off Road 0 25 7 14 10 11

9º 267 Cédric Joshua Decorte MC Off Road Novelda Riders -3 22 9 12 11 10

10º 220 García Sánchez Benigno FMRM -2 20 DS 0 3 20

11º 101 Pastor Terol Alfonso MC Domeño Off Road -6 14 DS 0 7 14

12º -14 0 - 0 - 0

13º 0 0 - 0 - 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

15º 0 0 - 0 - 0

16º 0 0 - 0 - 0

17º 0 0 - 0 - 0

18º 0 0 - 0 - 0

19º 0 0 - 0 - 0

20º 0 0 - 0 - 0

21º 0 0 - 0 - 0

Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre
Albaida

Club PUNTOS
25-ene-2026

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS - InterOpen
MX125

1º 29 Contreras Sarabia Rubén FMRM 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 238 Gabarda Castellano Álex MC Domeño Off Road -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º 231 Moreno Moreno David FCMM -4 40 3 20 3 20

4º 229 Camarasa Guardado Hugo CM RRR72 -4 36 4 18 4 18

5º 219 Vicente Mateo Max Andreu28 Competición -5 31 6 15 5 16

6º 19 Benavente Perdigón Ian CM Off Road Novelda Riders -3 28 7 14 7 14

7º 13 Rajadell Fernández Héctor CM RRR72 -2 26 10 11 6 15

8º 11 Ruano Sánchez Santiago Andreu28 Competición 0 26 8 13 8 13

9º 277 Peñalver Caro Laura FMCV-E.GRS -2 24 9 12 9 12

10º 100 Carrillo Pérez Eusebio FMCV-E.Banyeres -8 16 5 16 DS 0

11º -16 0 - 0 - 0

12º 0 0 - 0 - 0

13º 0 0 - 0 - 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

15º 0 0 - 0 - 0

16º 0 0 - 0 - 0

17º 0 0 - 0 - 0

18º 0 0 - 0 - 0

19º 0 0 - 0 - 0

20º 0 0 - 0 - 0

Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre
Albaida

25-ene-2026
Club PUNTOS

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS - InterOpen
MX3

1º 28 Andreu Batllés Alejandro Andreu28 Competición 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 555 Coronel García Pedro FMRM -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º 8 Alcazar Ponce Francisco J. FMRM -4 40 3 20 3 20

4º 47 Basañez Pallares Borja Motosports Onda -4 36 4 18 4 18

5º -36 0 - 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0 - 0

8º 0 0 - 0 - 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

12º 0 0 - 0 - 0

13º 0 0 - 0 - 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

15º 0 0 - 0 - 0

16º 0 0 - 0 - 0

17º 0 0 - 0 - 0

18º 0 0 - 0 - 0

19º 0 0 - 0 - 0

20º 0 0 - 0 - 0

21º 0 0 - 0 -

Club PUNTOS
Albaida

Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre
25-ene-2026

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS - InterOpen
MX-A

1º 96 Giner Garro Juan Pedro FMRM 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 789 Bernal Cutillas José Daniel FMRM -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º 817 Zamora Sánchez Patricio FMRM -8 36 5 16 3 20

4º 27 Pérez Díaz Adrián Modesto FMCV 0 36 3 20 5 16

5º 197 Bermejo Turpín Alberto CM RRR72 -3 33 6 15 4 18

6º 18 Mula Giménez Juan Luis FMRM 0 33 4 18 6 15

7º 155 Piquer Allueva Mario FARAM -5 28 7 14 7 14

8º 57 Corona Angelo MC Off Road Novelda Riders -3 25 9 12 8 13

9º 42 Abreu Acosta Jean Carlos MC Rincón de Ademúz 0 25 8 13 9 12

10º -25 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

12º 0 0 - 0 - 0

13º 0 0 - 0 - 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

15º 0 0 - 0 - 0

16º 0 0 - 0 - 0

17º 0 0 - 0 - 0

18º 0 0 - 0 - 0

19º 0 0 - 0 - 0

20º 0 0 - 0 - 0

21º 0 0 - 0 - 0

22º 0 0 - 0 - 0

23º 0 0 - 0 - 0

24º 0 0 - 0 - 0

25º 0 0 - 0 - 0

Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre Club PUNTOS
25-ene-2026

Albaida

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS InterOpen
MX-F

1º 48 Font Subero Zoe Motorsports Onda 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 96 Cano Gómez Mª Isabel CM Off Road Novelda Riders -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º 188 Andreu Fernández Martina Andreu28 Competición -4 40 3 20 3 20

4º -40 0 - 0 - 0

5º 0 0

Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre Club PUNTOS
25-ene-2026

Albaida

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS InterOpen
MX85

1º 112 López Bernal José Antonio FMRM 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 235 Gabarda Castellano Leo MC Domeño Off Road -8 42 3 20 2 22

3º 69 Garrido Barrios Enzo FMCV-E.GRS 0 42 2 22 3 20

4º 227 Dolz Moreno Roberto MC Domeño Off Road -6 36 4 18 4 18

5º -36 0 - 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0 - 0

8º 0 0 - 0 - 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

12º 0 0 - 0 - 0

13º 0 0 - 0 - 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

15º 0 0 - 0 - 0

16º 0 0 - 0 - 0

17º 0 0 - 0 - 0

18º 0 0 - 0 - 0

19º 0 0 - 0 - 0

PUNTOS
Albaida

25-ene-2026

Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre Club

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS InterOpen
MX65

1º 227 Alacid España Gines FMRM 50 50 1 25 1 25

2º 151 Mitko Maksim FMCV-E.GRS -6 44 2 22 2 22

3º 93 Herrero Ruíz Fernando FMRM -6 38 3 20 4 18

4º 11 López Torregrosa Víctor CM RRR72 -2 36 5 16 3 20

5º 48 Celades Chaparro Matíes Endrucross Almenara -3 33 4 18 6 15

6º 44 Beuzenberg Willem FMCV-E.GRS -3 30 7 14 5 16

7º 24 Martínez Cava Salva KSB Sport -1 29 6 15 7 14

8º 106 Miravet Chirvasuta Marc Alcora Competició -3 26 8 13 8 13

9º 111 González Moreno Hugo Andreu28 Competición -4 22 11 10 9 12

10º 23 Moreno Moreno Miguel FCMM 0 22 10 11 10 11

11º 12 Ferre Monllor Ángel FMCV-E.Banyeres -1 21 9 12 12 9

12º 115 Smith Versluys Julia FMCV-E.GRS -2 19 12 9 11 10

13º -19 0 - 0 - 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

15º 0 0 - 0 - 0

16º 0 0 - 0 - 0

17º 0 0 - 0 - 0

18º 0 0 - 0 - 0

19º 0 0 - 0 - 0

20º 0 0 - 0 - 0

25-ene-2026
PUNTOS

Albaida
Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre Club

LT 28/01/2026



2026  - MOTOCROSS InterOpen
MX50

1º 84 García Moreno Ramses FMM 0 47 2 22 1 25

2º 718 Rabadán Fuentes Manuel FMRM 0 47 1 25 2 22

3º 21 Bermúdez Blázquez Adrián FMM -9 38 4 18 3 20

4º 712 Lozano Blanco Unai FMM 0 38 3 20 4 18

5º 17 Silvestre Murillo Alma FMCV-E.GRS -7 31 5 16 6 15

6º 82 García García Manuel FAM -1 30 7 14 5 16

7º 13 Beuzenberg Freek FMCV-E.GRS -2 28 6 15 8 13

8º 468 Serrano Sarmiento Daniel FMM -1 27 8 13 7 14

9º 38 Quiles Alfaro José FMRM -3 24 9 12 9 12

10º 51 Cebrián Demcenco Álvaro FMCV-E.GRS -2 22 10 11 10 11

11º 6 Ruíz Ruíz Erick FMCV-E.GRS -2 20 11 10 11 10

12º 100 Navarro Marroquí Ares Manuel FMCV-E.GRS -11 9 12 9 DS 0

13º -9 0 - 0 DS 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

PUNTOS
Albaida

Pos Dor. Apellidos Nombre Club
25-ene-2026

LT 28/01/2026


